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Most people expect food prices to become more expensive as a result of

Brexit

Do you think that Britain’s exit from the EU will make food prices more expensive than they would
have been if Britain had stayed in the EU, cheaper, or will it make little difference?
Don’t know

A lot cheaper

A little cheaper A lot more expensive

Will make little difference

A little more expensive

Base: 2,385 Online British adults aged 16+, 12 — 15 March 2021
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Similar to 2020, a majority think that the number of EU migrants entering
the UK will now decrease

Now that the UK has left the European Union, do you think the number of migrants entering
the UK from the following countries will increase, decrease or remain the same?

From EU countries
Increase a lot Increase a little Stay the same  Decrease a little Decrease a lot

From countries outside the EU

2020 7 16%

Base: 2,385 Online British adults aged 16+, 12 — 15 March 2021
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Most think going on holiday in the EU will become more difficult due to Brexit,
but few say they will go on holiday elsewhere in the world due to Brexit

Do you think that Britain’s exit from the EU will make it more difficult to go on holiday to the EU than if
Britain had stayed in the EU, easier, or will it make no difference?

Easier than before Will make little difference More difficult than before

I N O

And has Britain’s exit from the EU made it more likely that you will go on holiday abroad to parts of the world
outside the EU than if Britain had stayed in the EU, less likely, or will it make no difference?

Less likely No difference More likely

Base: 2,385 Online British adults aged 16+, 12 — 15 March 2021
*
Ipsos MORI E

4 © Ipsos | September 2020




Britons expect transportation and haulage, agriculture and the automotive
iIndustry to be most negatively impacted by Brexit

To what extent do you think Britain’s exit from the EU will have a positive impact, negative
Impact or no impact on each of these sectors of the British economy?

Positive impact No impact Negative impact

Transportation and haulage 14% WA 58%

Agriculture (including fishing) 24% 17% 47%

Automotive industry 16% 44%
Other manufacturing 18% 38%
Hospitality and leisure (e.g. hotels, pub;r;éelz:itsalljrr:rétosr,ntrc)):rﬂzg 21% 36%
Croutv ndusis (o3, s andcuur, st isor | R 31%
Pharmaceuticals 19% 31%
Financial services and insurance 18% 30%
The National Health Service 23% 26%

Professional services (e.g. legal services, accountancy,

consultancy) NETAL 21%

Base: 2,385 Online British adults aged 16+, 12 — 15 March 2021
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The proportion saying § varch 2021
Europe is Britain’s | september 2020
most important
relationship fell to

just three in ten in
2021 The Commonwealth

Europe

Which of these, if any —
Europe, the
Commonwealth or the
United States of America—

IS the most important to
Britain? None of these

The United States of America

Don’t know

Base: 2,385 Online British adults aged 16+, 12 — 15 March 2021
*
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But four in five still think it will be important for Britain to maintain a
close relationship

Now Britain has left the European Union, how important, if at all, do you think it will be for
Britain to maintain a close relationship with the EU?

IVery/fairIy important I Not very/at all important

March 2021
13%

/8%

September 2020

8% 15%

April 2019

15%

1%

Base: 2,385 Online British adults aged 16+, 12 — 15 March 2021
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But just two in five think a close relationship between Britain and the EU
IS likely —down from a majority in 2019 but slightly higher than 2020

And how likely, if at all, do you think it is that Britain and the EU will have a close relationship
now Britain has left?

J Very/tairly likely J Not very/at all likely

March 2021
449%

41%

September 2020
49%

39%

April 2019

Base: 2,385 Online British adults aged 16+, 12 — 15 March 2021
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What impact will
Britain's relationship
with the EU have over
the next five to ten
years?

And now thinking about the
next five to ten years, what
impact do you think Britain’s
relationship with the
European Union will have
on...
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I Positive impact I It will make no difference I Negative impact

British society and culture

Base: 2,385 Online British adults aged 16+, 12 — 15 March 2021
*

Britain’s economy
2021
2020 27% __18%
Britain’s defence and security
2021
2020
Your own life
2021
2020
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Brexit identities have softened since 2019 with the proportion
with fairly/very strong Brexit identities falling from 81% to 68%

Would you call yourself a very strong Remainer/Leaver, fairly strong or not very strong?

55%
35%
32%
26%
17%
10% 5% 11%
o [

Very strong Fairly strong Not very strong Don't know None

m2019 m=m2021

Base: 2,385 Online British adults aged 16+, 12 — 15 March 2021
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But Brexit identities are still stronger than party identities with
68% of Britons having fairly/very strong Brexit identities
compared to 48% with a fairly/very strong party identity

Would you call yourself a very strong Remainer/Leaver, fairly strong or not very strong?
Brexit identity m® Party identity

36%
25%
16%
13% 9%

Very strong Fairly strong Not very strong Don't know None

Base: 2,385 Online British adults aged 16+, 12 — 15 March 2021
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Remain and Leave voters remain as negative about each other
as in 2019

“Feeling thermometer” ratings, from 0 (coldest) to 100 (warmest)

Among — Among Leave
supporters . supporters

2021: Remain voters 72 » Warmer,

2019: Remain voters 71 @ more 71 2019: Leave voters
positive 66 2021: Leave voters
Colder,

more

negative

23 2021: Remain voters
23 2019: Remain voters

2021: Leave voters
2019: Leave voters

Base: 2,385 Online British adults aged 16+, 2016 Remain voters (939), Leave voters (859), 12 — 15 March 2021,
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